(a) Description of works Tender for Renovation of 5 nos. Grade “B / C’ 

Flats - Electrical installation & Re-wiring work 
at Bank’s Officers Colony, Nayapalli 

(b) Estimated cost Rs.9,64,700/- including GST 
(c) Mode of payment NEFT or DD  

(d) 
Earnest Money 

Rs.19,294/- (Rupees Nineteen thousand Two 
hundred Ninety-Four only) 

(only by successful bidder before 
issuing the work order)     

(e) Time allowed for completion of work 3 calendar months 
 after tenth day of issue of work order 

Having examined the above Memorandum of work (and other details of the work to be

[...]

The Reserve Bank of India does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender 
and reserve to itself to accept or reject any or all the tenders either in whole or in part, 

without assigning any reasons for doing so.  

1.3 The successful Contractors shall pay as earnest money a sum of Rs. Rs. 19,294/- 
(Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Four only) by way of a demand draft drawn on 
scheduled bank payable to Reserve Bank of India, Bhubaneswar or NEFT after which 
work order will be issued. The earnest money deposit of the successful tenderer shall be 
refunded after virtual completion of the work but without any interest.